Illinois law.
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Section 390.202  Staged Distribution

Each Agency approved by the Authority under the Program will receive a Grant for a term of up to two years.  Each Grant will be distributed in two stages.  The Initial Distribution will be a lump sum, determined by the Authority in accordance with Section 390.201 of this Part, to be used to increase the Agency's capacity, as determined by the Authority in conjunction with the Agency.  The Maintenance Distribution will be a smaller amount distributed quarterly through the term of the grant, and will be based on the Agency's performance under the grant and continued willingness to perform File Reviews.
